
AMENDMENT NO. 4 
LAKE 'VALES LITTLE LEAGUE, INC. 

The C ity of Lake Wales, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "City"), P.O. Box 1320, Lake 
Wales, Florida 33859-1320 and the Lake Wales Little League, Inc. (herei nafter referred to as the 
"Contractor'' entered into an Agreement for Maintenance of Larry Linton Complex and Mowing of Legion 
Fieid on November 7, 2003 . Said Agreement was modified by Amendment No. 1 on December 7, 2004, 
\Nhich extended the term o the agreement until November 7, 2008 and modified by Amendment No . 2 on 
November 7, 2006 which increased the annual compensation to $65 ,000 .00 , provided $40,000 .00 for the 
purchase of a Lawn Mower and adding the requirement for compliance with the City of Lake Wales 
Purchasing Ordinance. Amendment No. 3 further modified the agreement on January 7, 2007 by decreasing 
the annuai compensation to $60,000.00 and providing $928.00 for the purchase of a trailer for the Lake \Vales 
High School. A II other terms, conditions and requirements of the agreement remained unmodified. 

Said Agreement betv1een the City of Lake Wales and the Lake Wales Little League, Inc. is hereby further 
amended by approval of the City Commission on 0~7 as follows: 

1\6\f-e..W'..~ (e I '2..o 0 '1 

ARTICLE I) WORK. The Contractor agrees to maintain in good condition: 

A 11 of the Larry Linton Complex and mow the grass outside the fence at Legion Field 

ARTICLE III) CONTRACT PRICE. The Contractor shall receive and accept as full 
compensation for performance of work in accordance with this Agreement an annual sum of 

$60,000 .00 for the work at Larry Linton Complex. 

The Recreation Department shall issue purchase orders against the term contract on a monthly 
basis. The City will pay by the l 51

h of each month. 

The parties hereto agree that the services to be rendered pursuant to this Agreement are not 
intended to be a profit generating vehicle for the Contractor. 

A II other terms, conditions and requirements of the agreement sh al I remain in effect. 

LAKE WALES LITTLE LEAGUE, INC. 

By~~~ 
President, Lake Wales Little League, Inc. 

ATTEST 

CITX~KEW 

( ! ___.__.....--, , 

~:_iv~ 
f\nthony G. Otte 
City Manager 

#rx:h~k ness l 
v -

~iar~a,~Er1~~;,,.~,Pcur0-__ 


